APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF ESCC QUALIFICATION APPROVAL Page 1
Component Title: Capacitors, Fixed, Surface Mount, D.C Self-Healing, Non-Inductive,
Polyterephtalate Dielectric, Based on Type PM948S/94S, PM907S/90S  Appl. No.
Executive Member: CNES Date: 26/11/2025 353Crev1
Components (including series and families) submitted for Extension of Qualification  Approval:
1
ESCC
COMPONENT

Certificate Ref No. 338
Click here to enter text.
 5  6  7
ESCC Specifications used for
Maintenance of qualification testing:
Deviations to LVT testing and Detail Specification
used:
Qualification Extension Report
reference and date:
Generic: 3006 Issue: 4 No  Yes  (supply details in Box
15)
Test Reports
210716/201141/201294/200851/220113/220270/220083/210951/2
11000/201060/210088/210982/220239/210837/210569
PM 94 NS 4 10μF +-10% 100V MG312240900093 250347 i.A
PM 907 S 22μF+-10% 100V MG312230600388 250350 i.A
PM 948 S3 2.2μF ±10% 400V MG312230200287 250355 i.A
PM90 S 4.7μF ±10% 400V MG312230600363 250345 i.A
PM90 S 10μF ±10% 250V MG312240100190 250349 i.A
PM94 S4 47μF ±10% 50V MG312230500189 250346 i.A
PM907 BA S 33μF ±10% 170V MG312231100312 250348 i.A
PM948 S4 27μF ±10% 63V MG312230700106 250354 i.A
Detail(s): 3006/026 Issue: 6 Deviation from current Specifications:
                    3006/025       Issue:          8
                    3006/024       Issue:          13
                    3006/020       Issue:          11